

**Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2019.220
Released – 20 August 2019**

Thank you for your email received 5 August 2019 requesting information regarding leaks.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

1) The number the leaks on the hospital estate that have taken place over the last 3 years.

The Kent Community Health NHS Foundation Trust (KCHFT) only hold data helpdesk data from the 1st June 2018. Previous to this KCHFT helpdesk data was managed by another NHS Trust (Kent & Medway Partnership Trust) and the data is still held by them. Since 1st June 2018 there have been 22 Leaks on KCHFT owned Estate.

2) When and where on the estate these leaks occurred?

Call Desc	Call Reported	Building	Clean or Sewage Water?
POSSIBLE LEAK CAUSING DAMP PATCH ON CEILING	08/06/2018 13:29	Hawkhurst Hosp - Main Block	Clean
Leaking PIPEWORK	18/06/2018 12:11	Hawkhurst Hosp - Main Block	Clean
Air Con leaks about 30 mins after being turned on	21/06/2018 14:12	Coxheath Ctr	Clean
ceiling leaking	27/06/2018 11:03	Foster St Clinic	Clean
The AC unit in the office is leaking	06/07/2018 15:03	Coxheath Ctr	Clean
leak in ceiling	26/07/2018 08:18	Foster St Clinic	Clean
Pipe leaking behind bed	03/08/2018 08:42	Hawkhurst Hosp - Main Block	Clean
Pipe leaking under sink	23/08/2018 14:25	Foster St Clinic	Clean
Radiator leaking water from valve in admin office.	09/10/2018 09:31	Hawkhurst Hosp - Main Block	Clean
EXTERNAL EQUIPMENT SHED STORE - ROOF LEAKS	20/11/2018 12:50	Coxheath Ctr	Clean
Cold tap in bathroom sink leaking.	21/12/2018 14:02	Hawkhurst Hosp - Main Block	Clean

Chairman John Goulston Chief Executive Paul Bentley

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT

OOH - Tap Leaking	27/12/2018 11:03	Hawkhurst Hosp - Main Block	Clean
Radiator in ladies toilet leaking in day room	29/01/2019 14:57	Hawkhurst Hosp - Main Block	Clean
Guttering Leaking	08/02/2019 12:55	Hawkhurst Hosp - Block 2	Clean
radiator leaking on floor	01/04/2019 10:06	Hawkhurst Hosp - Main Block	Clean
water leak and plaster on wall bubbling	07/05/2019 10:56	Foster St Clinic	Clean
tap leaking	12/06/2019 15:37	Foster St Clinic	Clean
Air con unit leaking	18/06/2019 10:17	Hawkhurst Hosp - Main Block	Clean
Hot water tap leaking in podiatry kitchen 01AF21	27/06/2019 13:37	Foster St Clinic	Clean
oil leaking from door closure	10/07/2019 13:07	Foster St Clinic	Oil
air con leak	23/07/2019 10:19	Coxheath Ctr	Clean
Air conditioning unit is leaking	23/07/2019 11:25	Coxheath Ctr	Clean

3) Whether the leaks were water or sewage?

One reported leak was oil, all the rest were water.

4) The cost to clean up these leaks

The total cost for repairing these leaks is £2618.38.